

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9636/2016
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/12/2015
 in RSA No. 4838/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
 At Chandigarh)

SADHU RAM AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH Respondent(s)
 (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 13/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rathore, learned counsel appears for the respondent
 and accepts notice on his behalf.

Status quo as of today, shall be maintained until further
 orders.

On a suggestion made by the Court, both the learned
 counsel have submitted that they have no objection in making an
 attempt for settlement of their disputes by way of mediation. The
 parties are directed to appear before the mediation centre attached
 to the High Court of Punjab & Haryana on 26 th April, 2016 at 11 a.m.

We request the Coordinator of the mediation centre to forward the

Signature Not Verified

report to this Court within two months thereafter.

Digitally signed by
 JAYANT KUMAR ARORA

List after the

Date: 2016.04.19

17:26:49 IST

report is received.

Reason:

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
 AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
 COURT MASTER