

Listed on 27.02.2017
Before Court No. 6
Item No. 6

SECTION IV-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9636 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

SADHU RAM AND ORS.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.01.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, list after four weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd Day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR